

Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax andit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000185586 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			
10,	Division of Co:	rporations	
	Fax Number	: (850)205-0383	
From	.:		1 (
	Account Name	: EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.	
	Account Number	: 12000000146	Loglast ~
	Phone	: (305)444-4994	100 105
	Fax Number	: (305)444-4977	
			Aa O

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NEW DAY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, L.L.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Restropic Villen Maria

CREDONATO PHONE

Public Access help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

σī

100

မ္ ဒ Aug 04 2005 5:33PM ECFS 3054444977 850-205-0381 8/4/2005 9:03 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State

30

AUG

1

P.

ي:

ω 2

⊐:≓ アニ

p.8



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 4, 2005

EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.

SUBJECT: NEW DAY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, L.L.C. REF: W05000036815

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 507, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within $\overline{60}$ days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958. ŗ≓.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H05000185586 Letter Number: 205A00050254

90.8 H 90.30 H 90.30 H 90.30 H 91.40 H 91.5 H 91.40 H 91.5 H 91.40 H 91.5 H 91.5

(((H05000185586)))

New Day Community Mental Health Center

ECFS

ARTICLES OF COMPANY OF NEW DAY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

NEW DAY COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS

To own and operate a medical clinic for the purposes of providing medical services, and mental and psychiatric care to patients. To engage in any lawful business necessary for the rendering of such professional services. The purposes of this Company shall be carried out through officers, employees, and agents, each of whom is duly licensed or otherwise legally qualified to render professional medical services in the State of Florida

To carry out any one or more of the purposes and objects herein enumerated as factor, agent, contractor or otherwise, either alone or through or in conjunction with any person, partnership, association, or company. To carry on its operations and conduct business in any state or country

.

04 2005 5:33PM

(((H05000185586)))

New Day Community Mental Health Center

The foregoing clauses shall be construed as and shall be powers as well as purposes, and all matters expressed in each clause shall, unless otherwise herein expressly provided, be in no wise limited by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause but shall be regarded as independent powers and purposes; and the enumeration of specific powers and purposes shall not be construed to limit or restrict in any manner the meaning of general terms of the general powers of this Limited Liability Company, nor shall the expression of one thing be deemed to exclude another not expressed, although it be of like nature. This Limited Liability Company shall be authorized to exercise and enjoy all other powers, rights and privileges granted by the Business Organization Act of this State to Companies organized thereunder, and amendatory of or supplemental to that statute, and the enumeration of certain powers as herein specified is not intended as exclusive of or as a waiver of any of the powers, rights or privileges granted or conferred by that statute now or hereafter in force; provided however that nothing herein contained shall be deemed to authorize or permit this Limited Liability Company to carry on any business, to exercise any power, or to do any act which a Company formed under that statute may not at the time lawfully carry or do.

ARTICLE III

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The Limited Liability Company's initial Registered Agent and Registered	Office in	B	
State of Florida are:		AUG	
Well De cluber al la conte E durante Colonna	HASSE	4-	NACHARANA A ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA AN
Legistered Agent: Eduardo Cabrera Legistered Office: 44 SW 11 Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33130	and the second	AM	
	LOI STA	<u>9</u>	
		32	

Page 2 of 4

(((H05000185586)))

New Day Community Mental Health Center ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Eduardo Cabrera

Eduado Cabiçia

ARTICLE IV

COMPANY MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by three managers and is therefore, a member-managed company.

ARTICLE V

CONTRIBUTION OF CAPITAL

The contribution of a member may be in cash, property, or services rendered, or a promissory note or other obligation to contribute cash or property or to perform services. Promise to contribute by a member will be set out in writing signed by the member and the member is obligated to the limited liability company to perform any enforceable promise to contribute cash or property or to perform services, even if the member is unable to perform because of the member=s death or disability or any other reason.

9: WA 9:

3

Page 3 of 4

3054444977

(((H05000185586)))

New Day Community Mental Health Center

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL ADDRESS

The street address in this state of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

44 SW 11 Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as member has executed the foregoing Articles of organization on this 2nd day of August, A.D. 2005.

Signature of member

Cabrera. vardo Eduardo Cabrera

Printed name

5 AUG 3 6 ļ AM 9: 32